EXHIBIT 8
COLLABORATION
SIGN-OFF FORM

(tem #/Title of Agenda Request ltem)-9/Final Change Order/Final Acceptance/Final Release of Retainage

Single Péint of Emry Scope’

Blanche Ely High Sthool, Pompang Beach
The Morganti: Group, Ine,

SMART Prograri. Rénovations

Project No, P.001646

School Board Meeting: 12/10/2019

The findricial impact of this item i (39,531)

()

This project has: not been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan.
(September 4; 2019). These fundsin the-amount of $_. will come from the Capital
Projects Reserve.

This project has been appropriated inthe Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan {September
4, 2019). Thereis no impact to the project budget.

This project has been: appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan {September-
4, 2019) There is 16 current impact to the pmject budget: Thereisa potential future impact to
the pro}ect budget based o the additional scape approved ini'this ftém:

This project has. been appropnated it the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September
4, 2019). There is an addtttonal impact to the project budget. These: funds:in'the amount of
i _ __willcome from the. Capxtal Projects Reserve.

Comments:

This project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September
4;.2019). There'is no impact to thé project budget (this action reduces the contract by $9,531and.
increases the construction: contingency by $9,531 for a.zero net impact),

Deépartrent Name. Department Head Depactmynt Head

Capital Budget Omar $him, Director

Note: By: s'ignihg'this'collaboratior‘z the Capital Budget Department is acknowledging that the budget
impact as- stated is-correct. Other aspécts of the agenda item aré the responsibility of the department
submitting the iter..



